
 

 

BARNWELL PARISH COUNCIL 
All Councillors are hereby summoned and required to attend a Meeting of Barnwell Parish Council to be held at 
Barnwell Village Hall on Tuesday November 15th 2022 commencing at 7.00pm to transact the business below. 
 

Dated November 8th 2022 Signed:  
Nicola Phillips – Clerk to Barnwell Parish Council   

54 High Street, Ringstead NN14 4DA   Tel: 07562372430 
Email: barnwellparishclerk@gmail.com Website: barnwellparishcouncil.org.uk 

 

THIS IS A PUBLIC MEETING TO WHICH MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE INVITED  
 

AGENDA 
22/11/498 To receive and approve apologies for absence. 
 

22/11/499 Public participation session.  (Members of the public are invited to address the council. The session will last for a 

  maximum of 15 minutes with any individual contribution lasting a maximum of 3 minutes. Members of the public should 
  address their representations through the chairman of the meeting). 
 

22/11/500 To receive declarations of interest under the Council’s Code of Conduct related to business on the 
  agenda. (Members should disclose any interests in the business to be discussed and are reminded that the Disclosure of a 

  Disclosable Pecuniary Interest will require that the member withdraws from the meeting room during the transaction of that 

  item of business). 
 

22/11/501 To receive and approve for signature the minutes of the meeting held on Monday October 3rd 2022. 
 

22/11/502 To note any matters arising from the minutes not included on this agenda for report only  
 

22/11/503 To receive a report from North Northamptonshire Councillors 
 

22/11/504 To receive and approve the Balance of Accounts/Bank Reconciliation 
 

22/11/505 To examine and approve the Bank Statements 
 

22/11/506 To approve and authorise payments of the following invoices (*payment made before meeting) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

22/11/507 To note the Clerk’s hours worked and new pay rate after the annual pay settlement also annual appraisal 
 

22/11/508 To set the budget for the year 2023/2024 
 

22/11/509 To set the precept for the year 2023/2024 
 

22/11/510 To consider and resolve the council’s response to planning applications listed below plus any other 
 planning applications advised by North Northamptonshire Council and available on its website 
 between the circulation of this agenda and the meeting to which it pertains.  
 

 NE/22/01208/LBC: Proposed internal alteration works. Oundle Mill Barnwell Road Oundle PE8 5PB 
 

Payment  
Date  Ref No. 

Chq 
No. Payee 

Item 
(** includes VAT at 20%) Amount Power 

03.10.2022 050.22/23 100766 N A Phillips September expenses £16.24 LGA 1972 s111 

03.10.2022 051.22/23 BAC 11 
CPRE 
Northamptonshire Planning Roadshow (DB) £15.00 LGA 1972 s111 

03.10.2022 052.22/23 BAC 12 Tom Adams Community Orchard Trees £1,739.50 OPA 1906 s10 

17.10.2022 056.22/23 BAC 13 Corido Tree seat with inscription £2,265.00 PCA 1957 s1 

30.11.2022 057.22/23 100767 N A Phillips November salary   £301.19 LGA 1972 s112 

15.11.2022 058.22/23 100768 N A Phillips October expenses £28.76 LGA 1972 s111 

15.11.2022 059.22/23 100769 
The Royal British 
Legion poppy Wreath £25.00 LGA 1972 s137 

31.12.2022 060.22/23 100770 N A Phillips December Salary   £301.19 LGA 1972 s112 

15.11.2022 062.22/23 100714 
T G Marriott & 
Sons Mowing of Recreation Field £600.00 LGA 1972 s124 

30.11.2022 063.22/23 100715 N A Phillips 
Backdated salary increase (April - 
December) £217.98 LGA 1972 s112 

15.11.2022 064.22/23 100710 
Turney 
Landscapes Ltd 

Urban highways grass mowing - 
Oct (S136)7/7 (inv 21068) £208.96 

H’ways 1980 
s96 

10.12.2021 065.22/23 100715 Npower   
Streetlighting (unmetered supply) - 
01.10.2022 - 30.11.2022 £TBC PCA 1957 s3 

07.01.2022 066.22/23 D/D 3 PWLB Streetlighting loan installment 6 £547.56 PCA 1957 s3 
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22/11/511 To note planning decisions made by NNC:  
 

22/11/512 To receive an update on correspondence with NNC Planning Department  
 

22/11/513 To receive an update the replacement of the tree seat and to resolve what action is necessary. 
 

22/11/514 To receive a report from Cllr Wise on the provision of community housing  
 

22/11/515 To receive a report from Cllr Wise on issues concerning the highways.  
 

22/11/516 To receive a report from Cllr Herring - Police Liaison Representative & Neighbourhood Watch 
 

22/11/517 To receive a report from Cllr Soans on issues concerning public rights of way.  
 

22/11/518 To note the results of the weekly safety checks at the children’s playground, and Recreation Field and to 
resolve what action to be taken if any  

 

22/11/519 To confirm the contractor for the new fencing at the recreation field. Bearing in mind the success or 
otherwise of the application for councillors empowerment fund resolve which fencing quote to pursue. 

 

22/11/520 To receive an update on the visual speed indicator signs  
 

22/11/521 To receive an update on the installation of the traffic calming measures/village gates. 
 

22/11/522 To receive a report from Cllr Brown on issues around flooding and to resolve any action to be taken 
 

22/11/523 To receive a report from Cllr Forrest on issues concerning the village trees  
 

22/11/524 To review the environmental action list and the action list of aims and objectives for the year. 
 

22/11/525 To receive an update from Cllrs de Bock on the Community Orchard  
 

22/11/526 To discuss the issue of parking in the village 
 

22/11/527 To resolve whether or not to continue with membership of the Rural Villages Service Group 
 

22/11/528 To give consideration to running or supporting a Community Warm Space  
 

22/11/529 To receive an update on the neighbourhood Plan 
 

22/11/530 To respond to the NCALC EV survey 
 

22/11/531 To approve the purchase of new equipment (up to the value of £60) for the Christmas Lights on The 
 Green, plus a contribution towards the cost of the electricity 
 

22/11/532 Correspondence:    
 

22/11/533 To confirm the date of the next meeting of the Parish Council as 17th January 2023 
 

22/11/534 To close the meeting  
 
 

 


